



(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

# **CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION**



(An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India)

## F.NO.CBSE/AFFL./2132735/CN-00166-2122/2021

DT. 26.02.2021

The Manager Shemford Futuristic School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh

#### Sub: Permission for Change in School's name - reg.

Sir,

This has reference to your online application bearing registration CN-00166-2122 on the above subject .

In this connection, I am directed to inform you that the Competent Authority of the Board has considered your request for change in School's Name on the basis of supportive documentary evidences forward to this office vide your online application dated 21.09.2020. The details of the change are as given below :

Change of School Name	
From	То
Shemford Futuristic School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh	Vidyantar International School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh

The above change in school's name is subject to the condition that the school will not use the old name in any manner and updated all the records and letter heads accordingly.

## DEPUTY SECRETARY (AFF.)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal, Shemford Futuristic School VPO Patwadhkutukh, Tehsil-Sagri, Azamgarh-276001 Uttar Pradesh
- 2. The Regional Officer, CBSE Regional Office, Prayagraj (Allababad), 35-B, Civil Station M G Marg, Civil Lines, Prayagraj -211001
- 3. The Joint Secretary, (Co-ordination), CBSE Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092
- 4. The PRO, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092
- 5. The Research Officer (Technology), AMC, CBSE Preet Vihar, Delhi- with a request to update records



## **DEPUTY SECRETARY (AFF.)**



